
ADOPTED APPROVED
2019 2020

BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUE:

300-01 Member's Assessment 295,656 297,596
316-01 Car Tags/ Misc Income 0 0
318-01 Transfer/Application Fees 0 0
319-01 Interest Income - Checking 0 0
320-01 Late Fees Collected 0 0
433-01 Green Acres Credit 4,000 4,000

Total Revenue-Operating 299,656 301,596

EXPENSES:

400-01 Management/Accounting 16,800 16,800
402-01 Mgmt. Office Expenses 4,607 4,195
404-01 Comm./Assoc. Office Expense 2,200 2,200
415-01 Legal 2,000 2,000
416-01 Licenses/Permits 875 875
418-01 Corporation Fee 62 62
419-01 Social Committee 2,000 2,000

Sub Total Gen Admin 28,544 28,132

Insurance
405-01 Income Tax Preparation 275 275
410-01 Insurance - Package 7,750 8,675
411-01 Insurance - Flood 1,885 2,077
413-01 Insurance - D & O 1,959 1,965

Sub Total Insurance 11,869 12,992

420-01 Building Maint. Contract 4,000 4,000
421-01 Cleaning Extras 500 500
422-01 Building Maintenance 3,000 3,000
423-01 Guardhouse Repairs 500 870
424-01 Building Pest Control 618 618
425-01 Exercise Equipment Contract 600 600
426-01 Exercise Equipment Repairs 200 200

9,418 9,788

427-01 Resident Grounds Contract 116,400 116,400
428-01 Common Area Grounds Contract 15,600 15,600
429-01 1,500 1,500
430-01 Ext. Cleaning / Power Washing 3,425 3,425
432-01 Plantings - Vendor Credit 4,000 4,000
433-01 Plantings 2,500 2,750
434-01 Mulch & Pine Straw 26,500 26,500
435-01 Tree Trimming Contract-Palms 8,650 8,650
436-01 6,300 3,150
437-01 Irrigation System Contract 4,200 4,200
438-01 Irrigation System Maintenance 2,500 2,500
445-01 Lake Maintenance Contract 2,700 5,734

97 UNITS

General Administrative

APPROVED

Common Area Maintenance

Grounds Maintenance

GLEN EDEN HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

OPERATING BUDGET FOR JANUARY 1, 2020 THRU DECEMBER 31, 2020

Building Maintenance

October 24, 2019

Tree Trimming Contract-Hardwoods

Sub Total Building
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ADOPTED APPROVED
2019 2020

BUDGET BUDGET

97 UNITS

APPROVED

GLEN EDEN HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

OPERATING BUDGET FOR JANUARY 1, 2020 THRU DECEMBER 31, 2020

October 24, 2019

446-01 Wetlands Maintenance 2,400 2,400
447-01 Lake Improvement 3,500 3,500
449-01 Lake Fountain Repairs 1,500 1,500
450-01 Security Gate & Database Mgmt 450 475
451-01 Security Gate Repairs 1,500 1,500
452-01 Holiday Decorations 3,000 3,000

Sub Total Grounds Maintenance 206,625 206,784

440-01 7,200 7,200
441-01 1,600 1,600

8,800 8,800

460-01 Electricity 22,600 23,000
462-01 Telephone / Internet / Cable 4,000 4,000
464-01 Water & Sewer 5,500 5,500
465-01 Trash/Recycle 2,300 2,600

34,400 35,100

474-01 0 0
Sub Total Contingencies 0 0

Total Expense - Operating 299,656 301,596

0

QUARTERLY ASSESSMENTS

2019 2020 Change

MAINTENANCE FEES 762.00 767.00 5.00

POOLED RESERVE FEES 65.00 65.00 0.00

GENERAL RESERVE FEES 31.00 31.00 0.00

TOTAL FEES 858.00 863.00 5.00

Sub Total Pool/Spa

Prior Period Adjustment

Net Surplus / (Deficit)

Sub Total Utilities

Contingencies

Pool Maintenance
Pool/Spa Maintenance Contract
Pool/Spa Maintenance & Supplies

Utilities

2



A
P

P
R

O
V

E
D

G
le

n
E

d
e
n

H
o

m
e
o

w
n

e
rs

A
s
s
o

c
ia

ti
o

n
,
In

c
.

C
a
sh

F
lo

w
R

e
se

rv
e

P
la

n

(P
o
o
le

d
R

e
se

rv
e
s)

9
7

U
n
it
s

1
0
/2

4
/1

9

$
(0

0
0
)

2
0
1
8

2
0
1
9

2
0
2
0

2
0
2
1

2
0
2
2

2
0
2
3

2
0
2
4

2
0
2
5

2
0
2
6

2
0
2
7

2
0
2
8

2
0
2
9

2
0
3
0

2
0
3
1

2
0
3
2

R
E

P
L

A
C

E
Y

E
A

R
Y

E
A

R
Y

E
A

R
Y

E
A

R
Y

E
A

R
Y

E
A

R
Y

E
A

R
Y

E
A

R
Y

E
A

R
Y

E
A

R
Y

E
A

R
Y

E
A

R
Y

E
A

R
Y

E
A

R
Y

E
A

R

C
A

T
E

G
O

R
Y

T
O

T
A

L
R

E
M

A
IN

C
O

S
T

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
1
0

1
1

1
2

1
3

1
4

1
5

1
6

1
7

C
lu

b
H

o
u

s
e

F
u

rn
is

h
in

g
s

1
0

6
3
2
,0

0
0

1
9
,0

0
0

E
x
e
rc

is
e

E
q

u
ip

m
e
n

t
7

1
1
2
,0

0
0

4
,0

8
1

7
,0

0
0

1
2
,0

0
0

L
a
k
e

F
o

u
n

ta
in

(6
)

8
2

3
0
,0

0
0

1
0
,0

0
0

2
0
,0

0
0

1
0
,0

0
0

2
0
,0

0
0

M
a
il
b

o
x
,
S

ig
n

&
P

o
s
t

R
e
p

la
c
e
m

e
n

t
1
6

1
2

3
2
,5

0
0

1
6
,5

0
0

P
a
v
e
m

e
n

t
R

e
s
u

rf
a
c
in

g
3
0

1
6

1
5
0
,0

0
0

P
o

o
l/
S

p
a

1
5

4
1
2
,0

0
0

4
,5

7
3

1
2
,0

0
0

R
o

o
f

-
C

lu
b

h
o

u
s
e
/G

a
te

h
o

u
s
e

2
5

4
5
0
,0

0
0

1
,5

0
0

5
0
,0

0
0

S
id

e
w

a
lk

R
e
p

la
c
e
m

e
n

t
3
0

2
4

1
0
,0

0
0

2
,5

0
0

2
,5

0
0

2
,5

0
0

S
e
c
u

ri
ty

G
a
te

1
5

1
4

1
5
,0

0
0

1
6
,3

6
3

1
5
,0

0
0

T
O

T
A

L
3
4
3
,5

0
0

1
6
,3

6
3

1
0
,1

5
4

1
0
,0

0
0

7
,0

0
0

8
4
,5

0
0

0
1
9
,0

0
0

0
1
2
,0

0
0

2
,5

0
0

1
0
,0

0
0

0
3
6
,5

0
0

0
1
7
,5

0
0

Y
E

A
R

L
Y

T
O

T
A

L
E

X
P

E
N

S
E

W
IT

H
2
.0

%
IN

F
L

A
T

IO
N

1
6
,3

6
3

1
0
,1

5
4

1
0
,8

2
4

7
,7

2
9

9
5
,1

6
1

0
2
2
,2

6
2

0
1
4
,6

2
8

3
,1

0
8

1
2
,6

8
2

0
4
8
,1

6
1

0
2
4
,0

2
4

B
E

G
IN

N
IN

G
O

F
Y

E
A

R
B

A
L

A
N

C
E

1
0
4
,2

6
1

1
0
7
,2

9
8

1
2
2
,6

2
9

1
3
7
,3

2
1

1
5
7
,0

8
1

8
9
,4

4
8

1
1
6
,8

4
1

1
2
2
,0

2
7

1
4
9
,4

8
6

1
6
2
,3

7
1

1
9
0
,6

9
0

2
0
9
,4

9
1

2
4
1
,0

1
2

2
2
4
,4

3
6

2
5
5
,9

8
6

IN
T

E
R

E
S

T
0
.2

0
%

0
2
6
5

2
9
6

3
2
9

3
6
8

2
3
3

2
8
8

2
9
8

3
5
3

3
8
7

4
4
3

4
8
1

5
4
4

5
1
1

5
7
8

Y
E

A
R

L
Y

A
S

S
E

S
S

M
E

N
T

1
9
,4

0
0

2
5
,2

2
0

2
5
,2

2
0

2
7
,1

6
0

2
7
,1

6
0

2
7
,1

6
0

2
7
,1

6
0

2
7
,1

6
0

2
7
,1

6
0

3
1
,0

4
0

3
1
,0

4
0

3
1
,0

4
0

3
1
,0

4
0

3
1
,0

4
0

3
2
,9

8
0

T
O

T
A

L
F

U
N

D
S

A
V

A
IL

A
B

L
E

1
2
3
,6

6
1

1
3
2
,7

8
3

1
4
8
,1

4
5

1
6
4
,8

1
0

1
8
4
,6

0
9

1
1
6
,8

4
1

1
4
4
,2

8
9

1
4
9
,4

8
6

1
7
6
,9

9
9

1
9
3
,7

9
8

2
2
2
,1

7
3

2
4
1
,0

1
2

2
7
2
,5

9
7

2
5
5
,9

8
6

2
8
9
,5

4
4

*C
A

P
IT

A
L

C
O

N
T

R
IB

U
T

IO
N

L
E

S
S

A
N

N
U

A
L

E
X

P
E

N
S

E
1
6
,3

6
3

1
0
,1

5
4

1
0
,8

2
4

7
,7

2
9

9
5
,1

6
1

0
2
2
,2

6
2

0
1
4
,6

2
8

3
,1

0
8

1
2
,6

8
2

0
4
8
,1

6
1

0
2
4
,0

2
4

E
N

D
O

F
Y

E
A

R
B

A
L

A
N

C
E

1
0
7
,2

9
8

1
2
2
,6

2
9

1
3
7
,3

2
1

1
5
7
,0

8
1

8
9
,4

4
8

1
1
6
,8

4
1

1
2
2
,0

2
7

1
4
9
,4

8
6

1
6
2
,3

7
1

1
9
0
,6

9
0

2
0
9
,4

9
1

2
4
1
,0

1
2

2
2
4
,4

3
6

2
5
5
,9

8
6

2
6
5
,5

2
0

Q
u

a
rt

e
rl

y
A

s
s
e
s
s
m

e
n

t
5
0

6
5

6
5

7
0

7
0

7
0

7
0

7
0

7
0

8
0

8
0

8
0

8
0

8
0

8
5

L
IF

E
,

Y
E

A
R

S

3



A
P

P
R

O
V

E
D

G
le

n
E

d
e
n

H
o

m
e
o

w
n

e
rs

A
s
s
o

c
ia

ti
o

n
,
In

c
.

C
a
sh

F
lo

w
R

e
se

rv
e

P
la

n

(P
o
o
le

d
R

e
se

rv
e
s)

9
7

U
n
it
s

1
0
/2

4
/1

9

$
(0

0
0
)

R
E

P
L

A
C

E

C
A

T
E

G
O

R
Y

T
O

T
A

L
R

E
M

A
IN

C
O

S
T

C
lu

b
H

o
u

s
e

F
u

rn
is

h
in

g
s

1
0

6
3
2
,0

0
0

E
x
e
rc

is
e

E
q

u
ip

m
e
n

t
7

1
1
2
,0

0
0

L
a
k
e

F
o

u
n

ta
in

(6
)

8
2

3
0
,0

0
0

M
a
il
b

o
x
,
S

ig
n

&
P

o
s
t

R
e
p

la
c
e
m

e
n

t
1
6

1
2

3
2
,5

0
0

P
a
v
e
m

e
n

t
R

e
s
u

rf
a
c
in

g
3
0

1
6

1
5
0
,0

0
0

P
o

o
l/
S

p
a

1
5

4
1
2
,0

0
0

R
o

o
f

-
C

lu
b

h
o

u
s
e
/G

a
te

h
o

u
s
e

2
5

4
5
0
,0

0
0

S
id

e
w

a
lk

R
e
p

la
c
e
m

e
n

t
3
0

2
4

1
0
,0

0
0

S
e
c
u

ri
ty

G
a
te

1
5

1
4

1
5
,0

0
0

T
O

T
A

L
3
4
3
,5

0
0

Y
E

A
R

L
Y

T
O

T
A

L
E

X
P

E
N

S
E

W
IT

H
2
.0

%
IN

F
L

A
T

IO
N

B
E

G
IN

N
IN

G
O

F
Y

E
A

R
B

A
L

A
N

C
E

IN
T

E
R

E
S

T
0
.2

0
%

Y
E

A
R

L
Y

A
S

S
E

S
S

M
E

N
T

T
O

T
A

L
F

U
N

D
S

A
V

A
IL

A
B

L
E

*C
A

P
IT

A
L

C
O

N
T

R
IB

U
T

IO
N

L
E

S
S

A
N

N
U

A
L

E
X

P
E

N
S

E

E
N

D
O

F
Y

E
A

R
B

A
L

A
N

C
E

Q
u

a
rt

e
rl

y
A

s
s
e
s
s
m

e
n

t

L
IF

E
,

Y
E

A
R

S

2
0
3
3

2
0
3
4

2
0
3
5

2
0
3
6

2
0
3
7

2
0
3
8

2
0
3
9

2
0
4
0

2
0
4
1

2
0
4
2

2
0
4
3

2
0
4
4

2
0
4
5

Y
E

A
R

Y
E

A
R

Y
E

A
R

Y
E

A
R

Y
E

A
R

Y
E

A
R

Y
E

A
R

Y
E

A
R

Y
E

A
R

Y
E

A
R

Y
E

A
R

Y
E

A
R

Y
E

A
R

1
8

1
9

2
0

2
1

2
2

2
3

2
4

2
5

2
6

2
7

2
8

2
9

3
0

1
9
,0

0
0

1
9
,0

0
0

1
2
,0

0
0

1
2
,0

0
0

1
0
,0

0
0

2
0
,0

0
0

1
0
,0

0
0

1
2
6
,8

2
7

1
2
,0

0
0

2
,5

0
0

2
,5

0
0

1
2
,0

0
0

1
4
5
,8

2
7

0
1
0
,0

0
0

1
4
,5

0
0

2
0
,0

0
0

0
1
2
,0

0
0

0
2
,5

0
0

0
2
9
,0

0
0

0

1
6
,8

0
3

2
0
8
,2

7
7

0
1
4
,8

5
9

2
1
,9

7
7

3
0
,9

2
0

0
1
9
,3

0
1

0
4
,1

8
4

0
5
0
,4

9
0

0

2
6
5
,5

2
0

2
8
2
,2

9
4

1
0
5
,6

8
4

1
3
5
,0

5
4

1
4
9
,6

2
3

1
5
7
,1

0
3

1
5
5
,6

5
6

1
8
5
,1

2
5

1
9
5
,3

5
3

2
2
4
,9

0
2

2
4
8
,3

8
2

2
7
6
,0

9
3

2
5
3
,3

6
9

5
9
7

6
2
7

2
7
0

3
2
8

3
5
7

3
7
2

3
7
0

4
2
8

4
4
9

5
0
4

5
5
1

6
0
7

5
6
1

3
2
,9

8
0

3
1
,0

4
0

2
9
,1

0
0

2
9
,1

0
0

2
9
,1

0
0

2
9
,1

0
0

2
9
,1

0
0

2
9
,1

0
0

2
9
,1

0
0

2
7
,1

6
0

2
7
,1

6
0

2
7
,1

6
0

2
7
,1

6
0

2
9
9
,0

9
7

3
1
3
,9

6
1

1
3
5
,0

5
4

1
6
4
,4

8
2

1
7
9
,0

8
0

1
8
6
,5

7
6

1
8
5
,1

2
5

2
1
4
,6

5
4

2
2
4
,9

0
2

2
5
2
,5

6
6

2
7
6
,0

9
3

3
0
3
,8

5
9

2
8
1
,0

9
0

1
6
,8

0
3

2
0
8
,2

7
7

0
1
4
,8

5
9

2
1
,9

7
7

3
0
,9

2
0

0
1
9
,3

0
1

0
4
,1

8
4

0
5
0
,4

9
0

0

2
8
2
,2

9
4

1
0
5
,6

8
4

1
3
5
,0

5
4

1
4
9
,6

2
3

1
5
7
,1

0
3

1
5
5
,6

5
6

1
8
5
,1

2
5

1
9
5
,3

5
3

2
2
4
,9

0
2

2
4
8
,3

8
2

2
7
6
,0

9
3

2
5
3
,3

6
9

2
8
1
,0

9
0

8
5

8
0

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
5

7
0

7
0

7
0

7
0

4



COST EST. 2020

EST. TO FUND BAL. UNFUND. REMAIN. 2020 QTRLY

LIFE REPLACE 12/31/19 BALANCE LIFE FUNDING ASSESS.

CLUBHOUSE A/C
REPLACEMENT 10 6,300.00 5,814.24 485.76 3 162.00 0.42

PAINTING (Interior) 4 2,400.00 2,400.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00

PAINTING (Exterior) 7 6,500.00 696.27 5,803.73 6 1,386.00 3.57

POOL FURNITURE 5 8,000.00 4,495.16 3,504.84 2 1,752.00 4.52

POOL/SPA HEATERS 8 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00

POOL FENCE 15 6,000.00 5,902.68 97.32 1 98.00 0.25

PUMP IRRIGATION (3) 15 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00

IRRIGATION SYSTEM 25 9,800.00 1,960.00 7,840.00 4 2,000.00 5.15

STORM DAMAGE 3 9,000.00 5,810.00 3,190.00 1 3,190.00 8.22

TREE/SHURB/DISEASE 3 9,500.00 6,060.00 3,440.00 1 3,440.00 8.87

CAPITAL
CONTRIBUTION* 20 28,550.00 16

TOTALS 71,500.00 41,078.35 24,361.65 12,028.00 31.00

QUARTERLY ASSESSMENTS

2019 2020 Change

MAINTENANCE FEES 762.00 767.00 5.00

POOLED RESERVE 65.00 65.00 0.00

GENERAL RESERVE FEE 31.00 31.00 0.00

TOTAL FEES 858.00 863.00 5.00

5

* This fund is funded by the Capital Contribution Fee assessed against all sales of individual property. The
Board of Directors will determine the use of these funds for Capital Replacement or Improvements as they
deem appropriate.

GLEN EDEN HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.
GENERAL RESERVE FUND

JANUARY 1, 2020 THRU DECEMBER 31, 2020
APPROVED
10/24/2019


